

April 19, 2016

CITY OF ORINDA

PROPOSED 2017 ROADS FOR MEASURES J & L

BASED ON 2012 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN DATED OCTOBER 2012

- Proposed 2017 Measure L & J
- Proposed 2017 Measure L & J Alternates (1)

StreetID	SectionID	RoadName	BegLocation	EndLocation	PCI	AADT	Cost	Accum Cost
9101	1B	TARRY LANE	SLEEPY HOLLOW LANE	53 TARRY LANE	22	229	\$ 419,748	\$ 419,748
5202	1	CANON	APPROX. #187	CUL-DE-SAC	15		\$ 119,250	\$ 538,998
4013	2	CARISBROOK DRIVE	CORAL DRIVE	EASTWOOD DRIVE	11	27	\$ 141,750	\$ 680,748
4148	2	DOLORES WAY	DONNA MARIA WAY	PRIVATE STREET	10	24	\$ 156,156	\$ 836,904
20250	1	CULVER CT.	CREST VIEW DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	2		\$ 116,088	\$ 952,992
4013	1	CARISBROOK DRIVE	EASTWOOD DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	5		\$ 101,850	\$ 1,054,842
4029	1	LAVINA COURT	IVY DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	5		\$ 136,080	\$ 1,190,922
5003	1	LOS AMIGOS (2345L)	CAMINO PABLO	CUL-DE-SAC	7		\$ 89,444	\$ 1,280,366
4009	1	CORTE DEL REY	IVY DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	8		\$ 74,164	\$ 1,354,530
4144	3	DONNA MARIA WAY	LAVENIDA	END @ 131 DONNA MARIA	8		\$ 65,520	\$ 1,420,050
10003	1	REDCOACH LN. (2555X)	DALEWOOD DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	8		\$ 95,004	\$ 1,515,054
10004	1	CANDLE TR. (2555AA)	DALEWOOD DR.	NEW SECTION OF STREET	9		\$ 49,938	\$ 1,564,992
20240	2	HEATHER LN.	Scenic Drive	Private Street	9		\$ 109,200	\$ 1,674,192
4007	1	RAE COURT	FIESTA CIRCLE	CUL-DE-SAC	9		\$ 25,116	\$ 1,699,308
6013	1	ELLEN CT. (2545AB)	E. ALTARINDA DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	10		\$ 108,360	\$ 1,807,668
4139	1	EL NIDO COURT	LA CRESTA ROAD	CUL-DE-SAC	11		\$ 32,592	\$ 1,840,260
8004	1	ORIOLE RD. (2445E)	BOBOLINK RD.	CUL-DE-SAC	11		\$ 35,280	\$ 1,875,540
4014	1	RYDAL COURT	EASTWOOD DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	11		\$ 30,030	\$ 1,905,570
20290	1	EDGEWOOD RD.	LOST VALLEY DR.	END	12		\$ 116,114	\$ 2,021,684
20060	1	LA CINTILLA	DIAS DORADOS	CUL-DE-SAC	12		\$ 122,808	\$ 2,144,492
4148	1	DOLORES WAY	DONNA MARIA WAY	CUL-DE-SAC	13		\$ 140,448	\$ 2,284,940
9103	1	TAPPAN CT. (2555J)	TAPPAN LN.	CUL-DE-SAC	13		\$ 90,653	\$ 2,375,593
7002	1	BROOKBANK RD. (2655A)	MINER RD.	CUL-DE-SAC	14		\$ 123,522	\$ 2,499,115
3012	1	EVANS PLACE	KEITH DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	14		\$ 59,506	\$ 2,558,621
20270	1	KENMORE CT.	LOST VALLEY DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	14		\$ 103,320	\$ 2,661,941
4006	1	RAE DRIVE	FIESTA CIRCLE	CUL-DE-SAC	14		\$ 83,396	\$ 2,745,337
7005	1	RANCH RD. (2655D)	MINER RD.	END	15		\$ 88,200	\$ 2,833,537
4026	1	WESTOVER COURT	ARDITH DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	15		\$ 80,850	\$ 2,914,387
12020	1	DEBRA CT. (2745 AQ)	SCENIC DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	16		\$ 35,280	\$ 2,949,667
4138	1	FRANCISCO COURT	LA CRESTA ROAD	CUL-DE-SAC	16		\$ 110,880	\$ 3,060,547
7103	1	LINDA VISTA (2545C)	MIRA LOMA	END	16		\$ 167,580	\$ 3,228,127
20280	1	ALBO CT.	KENMORE CT.	CUL-DE-SAC	17		\$ 86,310	\$ 3,314,437
8103	1	DEL MAR CT. (2445L)	VISTA DEL MAR	CUL-DE-SAC	17		\$ 90,300	\$ 3,404,737

3006	1	LIND COURT	CALVIN DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	17		\$	170,571	\$	3,575,308
12031	1	ORCHARD CT. (2745 Z)	MORAGA WAY	CUL-DE-SAC	17		\$	27,216	\$	3,602,524
6103	1	DE SOTO CT.	ST. STEVENS DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	18		\$	30,576	\$	3,633,100
12001	3	SOUTHWOOD DR.(2745AZ)	Bates Blvd.	End	19		\$	52,920	\$	3,686,020
4120	1	EL CORTE	MORAGA WAY	CUL-DE-SAC	21		\$	28,350	\$	3,714,370
20240	1	HEATHER LN.	PRIVATE STREET	200 E. VALLEY DRIVE	23		\$	78,171	\$	3,792,541
20130	1	IRWIN WAY	ORINDA WAY	END	23		\$	76,407	\$	3,868,948
3022	1	LOMA LINDA COURT	ARDOR DRIVE	END	23		\$	116,928	\$	3,985,876
11009	1	OAKRIDGE COURT (2745AU)	TAHOS RD.	CUL-DE-SAC	23		\$	88,704	\$	4,074,580
9207	1	SUNNYSIDE CT. (2555U)	SUNNYSIDE LANE	CUL-DE-SAC	23		\$	72,576	\$	4,147,156
4016	1	WANFLETE CT	CORAL DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	23		\$	83,370	\$	4,230,526
11004	1	ARBOLADO CT. (2745AP)	MUTH DR.	CUL-DE-SAC	24		\$	75,600	\$	4,306,126
4024	1	DARNBY COURT	ARDITH DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	24		\$	98,910	\$	4,405,036
3014	1	DUNCAN COURT	DONALD DRIVE	CUL-DE-SAC	24		\$	57,524	\$	4,462,560
7201	2	LA ESPIRAL (2544D)	LAS VEGAS ROAD	VIA HERMOSA	25	1379	\$	484,008	\$	4,946,568
12017	2	MARTHA RD.(2745H)	HILLCREST RD.	CUL DE SAC	21	1080	\$	443,520	\$	5,390,088
10008	1	SUNDOWN TR. (2555AD)	DALEWOOD DR. (PRIVATE ST.)	HAPPY VALLEY RD.	22	1059	\$	512,820	\$	5,902,908
12029	1A	ORCHARD RD. (2945 D)	MORAGA WAY	BROOKSIDE ROAD	21	1030	\$	460,228	\$	6,363,136
8001	2	MANZANITA DR. (2354A)	CREEK BRIDGE	END (PRIVATE ST.)	23	962	\$	564,480	\$	6,927,616
20260	3	CREST VIEW DR.	CULVER COURT	SOUTHERLY PROP LINE 199 VALLEY	18	522	\$	477,708	\$	7,405,324
11007	1	TAHOS RD. (2745AS)	WANDA LANE	NORTHERLY PROP LINE 445 TAHOS	25	489	\$	342,317	\$	7,747,641
9102	1	TAPPAN LN. (2555G)	TARRY LN.	PVT. SECT. TAPPAN LN.	23	396	\$	666,540	\$	8,414,181
11007	2	TAHOS RD. (2745AS)	NORTHERLY PROP LINE 445 TAHO	NORTHERLY PROP LINE 565 TAHOS	24	393	\$	368,597	\$	8,782,778
9208	1	VAN RIPPER LN. (2555B)	LOMBARDY LANE	VAN TASSEL LANE	23	369	\$	612,864	\$	9,395,642
20080	1	MIRA FLORES	LAS VEGAS	EL GAVILAN	17	361	\$	34,323	\$	9,429,965
5001	1	MONTE VISTA RD (2345M)	CAMINO PABLO	PRIVATE STREET	18	340	\$	487,200	\$	9,917,165

(1) ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL STREET SECTIONS PCI <= 25 Ranked By AADT (PCI Estimated by StreetSaver)
BASED ON 2014 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN DATED December 2014

